PLAN FOR OFFERING SHARES TO EXISTING SHAREHOLDERS 

Share name  : Shares of Chuong Duong Corporation. 

Stock code : CDC 

Stock Exchange : HOSE 

Type of offered shares : Common stock 

Par value of shares : VND 10,000 /share 

Registered capital before the 
public offering 

: VND 527,726,610,000 (Five hundred twenty-seven 
billion seven hundred twenty-six million six hundred ten 
thousand dong). 

Total number of outstanding 
shares before the offering 

: 52,772,661 shares(Fifty-two million seven hundred 
seventy-two thousand six hundred sixty-one shares). 

Number of shares expected to be 
offered 

: 52,772,661 shares(Fifty-two million seven hundred 
seventy-two thousand six hundred sixty-one shares). 

Total offering value at par value : VND 527,726,610,000 (Five hundred twenty-seven 
billion seven hundred twenty-six million six hundred ten 
thousand dong). 

Total expected charter capital 
after the offering 

: VND 1,055,453,220,000 (One thousand fifty-five billion 
four hundred fifty-three million two hundred twenty 
thousand dong) 

Offerees : Offering shares to existing shareholders whose names